adjacent to Craigielea Road, Duntocher  to BDW Trading Limited, trading as
Barratt West Scotland.

2. Recommendations

2.1      It is recommended that the Committee:

(i) Approve the disposal of the site to BDW Trading Limited, trading as

Barratt West Scotland (Barratt), at a price of £1,050 (One Thousand

and Fifty Pounds).

(ii) Authorise the Chief Officer, Supply, Property and Distribution to

conclude negotiations on such conditions as considered appropriate.

(iii) Authorise the Chief Officer, Regulatory and Regeneration to conclude
the transaction on such conditions as considered appropriate.